18 -
Vacuum ejector unit
KMC22 seriesKCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KMC22 series
`
KMC22  S 05 H S ABS LC 4 B L R 3 1 2 L
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭
How to order
① Body type
S Single unit
M Manifold unit
⑥ Check valve
L Without check valve
LC With check valve
⑦ Solenoid valve voltage
4 DC24V
⑨ Solenoid valve connection
L Connector type lamp and surge killer
⑧ Solenoid valve function
A Nomally open (N.O)
B Nomally close (N.C)
W Self-holding solenoid valvenote)1
Note 1)  The energy-saving function of
              a sensor cannot work
              if the self-holding valve is selected.
⑭ Position of body
R Placed to the right
L Placed to the left
Nil ①: Single type
When ⑪ & ⑬ are same
※ Please turn the vacuum port towards
 your side, the unit body you faced could
 be either left or right upon chosen
⑩ Port thread
R Rc(PT) 1/8"(standard)
N NPT 1/8"
G G 1/8"
⑪ Number of manifold units
Nil ①: Single type
1 1 unit 5 5 units
2 2 units 6 6 units
3 3 units 7 7 units
4 4 units 8 8 units
⑫ Number of block plates
Nil ①: Single type
0 None 4 4 units
1 1 units 5 5 units
2 2 units 6 6 units
3 3 units 7 7 units
⑬ Number of bodies
Nil ①: Single type
1 1 unit 5 5 units
2 2 units 6 6 units
3 3 units 7 7 units
4 4 units 8 8 units
② Nozzle size
05 Ø0.5
07 Ø0.7
10 Ø1.0
③ Maximum vacuum pressure
H -87kPa
L -53kPa
④ Supply pressure
S 0.5MPa
R 0.35MPa
⑤ Pressure sensor
Sensor type Pressure Display Switch
output
Analog
output
Input
specification
ABS MVS-030AB Vacuum LED NPN1 point Without Without
ABP MVS-030AB Vacuum LED PNP1 point Without Without
VG MPS-V23 Vacuum Digital NPN2 point DC1~5V Without
VGP MPS-V23 Vacuum Digital PNP2 point DC1~5V Without
21 MVS-201 Compound Digital NPN1 point Without Sink
21P MVS-201 Compound Digital PNP1 point Without Sink